
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Faberland Ltd./Kft.

2026. 02. 25. Rev.: "D"

2119 Pécel, Pesti street 3.
            HUNGARY

MANUFACTURER / TILLVERKARE:

MONTERINGSANVISNINGAR
LINBANA ENKEL / ZIPLINE
BLFJ201B



 4
00

 

 2683 

 2663 

 3
65

 

HIC 100cm
 100,3 m

2

 3
17

 

Ground level/
Talajszint

2/16 [cm]

SAFETY ZONE
SÄKERHETSZON
BLFJ201B



40
40

R10

45°m
in

.4
070

m
in

. 2
0

Lo
os

e 
fil

l m
at

er
ia

l
Sz

ór
ód

ó 
an

ya
g

Rebar
Betonvas

Pop rivet (Ground level)
Popszegecs (Talajszint)

Column
Oszlop

Concrete
Betontömb
(C20)

40
40

R10

45°m
in

.4
070

m
in

. 2
0

Lo
os

e 
fil

l m
at

er
ia

l
Sz

ór
ód

ó 
an

ya
g

Rebar

Pop rivet (Ground level)

Column

Concrete

(C20)

60
40

R10

45°

70

m
in

.4
0

m
in

. 2
0

Lo
os

e 
fil

l m
at

er
ia

l
Sz

ór
ód

ó 
an

ya
g

Rebar

Pop rivet (Ground level)

Concrete

(C20)

Column

m
in

.2
0

45°

R1
0

70
m

in
. 4

0

Concrete
Betontömb
(C20)

Ground level
Talajszint

Coloumn
Oszlop

Rebar
Betonvas

Loose fill material
Szóródó anyag

Loose fill material
Szóródó anyag

m
in

.2
0

45°

R1
0

70
m

in
. 4

0

Concrete
Betontömb
(C20)

Ground level
Talajszint

Coloumn
Oszlop

Rebar
Betonvas

Loose fill material
Szóródó anyag

Loose fill material
Szóródó anyag

m
in

.2
0

45°

R1
0

70
m

in
. 4

0

Concrete
Betontömb
(C20)

Ground level
Talajszint

Coloumn
Oszlop

Rebar
Betonvas

Loose fill material
Szóródó anyag

Loose fill material
Szóródó anyag

m
in

.2
0

45°

R1
0

70
m

in
. 4

0

Concrete
Betontömb
(C20)

Ground level
Talajszint

Coloumn
Oszlop

Rebar
Betonvas

Loose fill material
Szóródó anyag

Loose fill material
Szóródó anyag

A

B

Leveling at 70 cm below ground/

3/16

FLFJ201B

[cm]

FOOTING TYPES

Betong

Betong

Armeringsjärn

Armeringsjärn

Pelare

Blindnit (Marknivå)

Blindnit (Marknivå)

Pelare

AVJÄMNING 70 CM UNDER MARKNIVÅ

FUNDAMENT-TYPER



Column
Oszlop

(1:5)

Ground level
Talaj szint

Pop rivet
Popszegecs

 370 

 158 

 3
00

 
 2

13
8 

 2
44

 

 346 

 1
47

 

 158 

A

AA

A A

A

A

A

A

 54 
 7

2 
 6

7 
A (1:30)

B

B

B B

B

B

(1:130)

4/16 [cm]

FOOTING TYPES

BLFJ201B
GRUNDLÄGGNINGSPLAN



Column
Oszlop

(1:5)

Ground level
Talaj szint

Pop rivet
Popszegecs

Column
Oszlop

(1:5)

Ground level
Talaj szint

Pop rivet
Popszegecs

Column
Oszlop

(1:5)

Ground level
Talaj szint

Pop rivet
Popszegecs

Column
Oszlop

(1:5)

Ground level
Talaj szint

Pop rivet
PopszegecsColumn

Oszlop

(1:5)

Ground level
Talaj szint

Pop rivet
PopszegecsColumn

Oszlop

(1:5)

Ground level
Talaj szint

Pop rivet
PopszegecsColumn

Oszlop

(1:5)

Ground level
Talaj szint

Pop rivet
PopszegecsColumn

Oszlop

(1:5)

Ground level
Talaj szint

Pop rivet
Popszegecs

Column
Oszlop

(1:5)

Ground level
Talaj szint

Pop rivet
PopszegecsColumn

Oszlop

(1:5)

Ground level
Talaj szint

Pop rivet
Popszegecs

 365 

 2
66

3 

 0
 

 4
00

 
 3

85
 

 0 

 99 

 399 

 2537 

 2781 

 2683 

 246 
 317 

 384 

 1
73

 
 2

27
 

 0
 

 2
7 

 3
73

 

 1
5 

 4
00

 

(1:120)

 7
0 

 5
9  3
16

 

 2
56

 

0

(1:80)

5/16 [cm]

FOOTING PLAN

BLFJ201B

GRUNDLÄGGNING-
SPLAN



FAB21664
DZ2DZ1

FAB21663

x2

FAB21665
DZ3

FAB21666
DZ4

FAB23826

Z1

FAB20639 FAB21100

x1x1

FAB23825

Z2
FAB23827

Z3
FAB23828

Z4
FAB25005

Z5 Z6
FAB25006

x2 x2 x1

x1 x1 x1 x1 x1

FAB23567

FAB24994 FAB24995 FAB24996

FAB24997 FAB24998 FAB24999 FAB25000 FAB25001

FAB25121 FAB25122 FAB25123

x1

x1

x1 x1 x1

x4

x1x1 x1

x1 x1 x1 x1

FAB25124

x2

FAB24935

x3

BILL OF MATERIALS

6/16

BLFJ201B
MATERIALLISTA



M10 CN
M10 SW
M10 FW

M10×135 ATR

M10 CN
M10 SW
M10 FW

x1 x12

M10 FW

x32

x50

x12

x32

x14

D10 Rebar

x38

M8 FW

M10 ATR

x16

M10 SW

x32x32

M10 CN

M8x30 FHCS

M8 SW

x38

M6x25 FHCS M6x12 FR 

M8 CN

x8

M8x30 BHCS FAB22996

x9 x1

FAB25003

FAB25004

x3 x2

FAB25007 FAB25028

x4

FAB25126

x1

Product label

BILL OF MATERIALS

7/16

BLFJ201B
MATERIALLISTA



M8×30 BHCS

M8×30 FHCS

M8 FW
M8 SW
M8 CN

M8 FW
M8 SW

FAB24994
FAB24995

Z2

Z4 Z3

Z5

Z6

Z1 FAB25004

FAB25007
FAB25028

FAB25004FAB25028

FAB25007

M8×30 FHCS

FAB24996

FAB24998

FAB25000

8/16

Assembly - 1. Platform

Note: All mentioned parts are fixed according to the assembly.
Obs: Alla angivna delar fästs enligt monteringsanvisningen.

BLFJ201B
MONTERING - 1. PLATFORM



FAB24997

FAB24999
FAB25001

FAB25004FAB25028

M8×30 FHCS

FAB24996

FAB24998

FAB25000

Note: All mentioned parts are fixed according to the assembly.

9/16

Assembly - 1. Platform

Obs: Alla angivna delar fästs enligt monteringsanvisningen.

BLFJ201B
MONTERING - 1. PLATFORM



FAB22996
(9x)

FAB25004

FAB25003

M8 CN
M8 SW
M8 FW

M8×30 FHCS

FAB25003

FAB25004

FAB22996

10/16

Assembly - 1. Platform

BLFJ201B
MONTERING - 1. PLATFORM



M6×25 FHCS

M6×12 FR

FAB24935

A

A

11/16

Assembly - 1. Platform

BLFJ201B
MONTERING - 1. PLATFORM



DZ1

DZ1
DZ2

DZ2

DZ3

DZ3

DZ4

DZ4

FAB20639

FAB21100

M10 CN
M10 SW
M10 FW

M10×135 ATR

M10 CN
M10 SW
M10 FW4x

12/16

BLFJ201B

Assembly - 2. Structure
MONTERING – 2. KONSTRUKTION



2.
FAB25122

Pull steel cable
through swing
beam and trolley/
Drótkötelet gerendán és
futómacskán
keresztülhúzni

1.

FAB25123

Cut FAB25123 spring to 1m
before installation;

Put it on steel cable  for the starting
section - Metal edge should be 100mm

from FAB20639 beam/
FAB25123 fékezőrugó vágása 1m-re

szerelés előtt, majd szerelése az induló oldalra
- Fém rész széle

100mm-re legyen a FAB20639 gerendától

3.

FAB25124
4.

Install FAB25124 - 3m brake spring
on steel cable for end section
Metal edge should be 100 mm from FAB21100 beam/
FAB25124 (3m-es  fékező) szerelése
az érkező oldalra 
Fém rész széle 100mm-re
legyen a FAB21100 érkező gerendától

2.

Install trolley on steel cable/
Futómacska szerelése drótkötélen

FAB25126
M20 HHB

Cable thimble

1.

FAB25123

Cut FAB25123 spring to 1m
before installation;

Put it on steel cable  for the starting
section - Metal edge should be 100mm

from FAB20639 beam/

2.

steel cable/

13/16

METALLKANTEN SKA VARA 100 MM
FRÅN FAB20639-BALKEN.

KAPA FAB25123-FJÄDERN TILL 1 M
FÖRE INSTALLATION.
MONTERA DEN PÅ STÅLKABELN
VID STARTSEKTIONEN.

DRA STÅLKABELN GENOM

Pull steel cable

KABELHÅLLAREN MED KAUS.

holder with thimble/

FAB20639 GUNGBALK

beam and fix on cable
through FAB20639 swing

        OCH FÄST DEN I

Note: M20 HHB is preassembled on FAB20639 beam; cable thimble is on FAB21522

OBS: M20 HHB ÄR FÖRMONTERAD PÅ FAB20639-BALKEN; KABELKAUSEN
SITTER PÅ STÅLKABELN FAB21522.

BLFJ201B

Assembly - 3. Fittings
MONTERING – 3. BESLAG



4.

3.

FAB25126

3.

FAB25124
4.

Install FAB25124  (3m brake spring)
on steel cable for end section

Metal edge should be 100 mm from
FAB21100 beam/

4. (1:35)

14/16

Assembly - 3. Fittings

PÅ STÅLKABELN VID SLUTSEKTIONEN.
METALLKANTEN SKA VARA

100 MM FRÅN FAB21100-BALKEN

MONTERA FAB25124 (3 M BROMSFJÄDER)

PÅ STÅLKABELN.

steel cable/
Install trolley on

MONTERA LÖPVAGNEN

Note: Starting and end rubber spring should be against each other/
OBS: START- OCH SLUTGUMMIFJÄDERN SKA MONTERAS MOT VARANDRA.

BLFJ201B
MONTERING – 3. BESLAG



5.

6.

Pull steel cable
through swing
beam and trolley/
Drótkötelet gerendán és
futómacskán
keresztülhúzni

5.

FAB25122

Roll steel cable
on cable tensioning
device/

FAB25124
4.

Install 3m brake spring
on steel cable for end section/
3m-es  fékező szerelése az
érkező oldalra

6.

M6 SLN

M6x30 SHCS

6.

Install seat to trolley
through chain/

FAB25126

FAB25121

Note: Starting and end rubber spring
should be in opposite direction/
Megj.: Az induló és érkező gumirugó
szemben legyen szerelve

15/16

Assembly - 3. Fittings

MONTERA SITSEN PÅ LÖPVAGNEN
 MED KEDJAN.

LINDA STÅLKABELN RUNT
KABELSPÄNNAREN.

Note: M6x30 SHCS and M6 SLN are included in FAB25126 package/
OBS: M6×30 SHCS OCH M6 SLN INGÅR I FÖRPACKNINGEN FAB25126.

BLFJ201B
MONTERING – 3. BESLAG



Product label/

16/16

Produktetikett

BLFJ201B

Assembly- 4.
MONTERING - 4.


	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet2
	Drawing View13
	Drawing View14

	Sheet3
	Sheet4
	Drawing View15
	Detail View A (1 : 30)

	Sheet5
	Drawing View10
	Drawing View20

	Sheet6
	Drawing View21
	Drawing View22
	Drawing View23
	Drawing View24
	Drawing View25
	Drawing View26
	Drawing View27
	Drawing View28
	Drawing View29
	Drawing View30
	Drawing View31
	Drawing View32
	Drawing View47
	Drawing View50
	Drawing View51
	Drawing View52
	Drawing View53
	Drawing View54
	Drawing View55
	Drawing View56
	Drawing View57
	Drawing View58
	Drawing View60
	Drawing View61
	Drawing View62
	Drawing View101

	Sheet7
	Drawing View63
	Drawing View69
	Drawing View70
	Drawing View71
	Drawing View72
	Drawing View73
	Drawing View74
	Drawing View75
	Drawing View76
	Drawing View77
	Drawing View78
	Drawing View80
	Drawing View125
	Drawing View126
	Drawing View127
	Drawing View128
	Drawing View129
	Drawing View130
	Drawing View144

	Sheet8
	Drawing View86
	Drawing View87
	Drawing View90
	Drawing View104
	Drawing View105

	Sheet9
	Drawing View139
	Drawing View140
	Drawing View141
	Drawing View142

	Sheet10
	Drawing View81
	Drawing View82
	Drawing View89

	Sheet11
	Drawing View96
	Drawing View98

	Sheet12
	Drawing View59
	Drawing View64

	Sheet13
	Drawing View65
	Drawing View102
	Drawing View103
	Detail View 2. (1 : 10)
	Drawing View145
	Drawing View146

	Sheet14
	Drawing View131
	Drawing View133
	Drawing View135
	Detail View 4. (1 : 35)

	Sheet15
	Drawing View116
	Detail View 5. (1 : 15)
	Drawing View122
	Detail View 6. (1 : 20)
	Drawing View143

	Sheet16
	Drawing View67




